504937071 05/30/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4983817

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	-			
		Name		Execution Date	
PACIFIC WESTERN BA	NK			05/25/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	CELLTRAK	CELLTRAK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.			
Street Address:	1051 PERI	METER DRIVE			
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	0			
City:	SCHAUMB	SCHAUMBURG			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	ILLINOIS			
	60173				
Postal Code:					
PROPERTY NUMBERS		Nevel			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 7	Number			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Patent Number:	Total: 7	0542			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number:	Total: 7 838 801	0542 9622			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number:	Total: 7 838 801 135	0542			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number:	5 Total: 7 838 801 135 138	0542 9622 43499			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: Application Number:	5 Total: 7 838 801 135 138 137	0542 9622 43499 96595			

Correspondent Name:PACIFIC WESTERN BANKAddress Line 1:406 BLACKWELL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 240

Address Line 4: DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS NANCE
SIGNATURE:	/NICHOLAS NANCE-JLT/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2018

Total Attachments: 3
source=CellTrak Technologies - IP Release (Signed 5-25-18)#page1.tif
source=CellTrak Technologies - IP Release (Signed 5-25-18)#page2.tif
source=CellTrak Technologies - IP Release (Signed 5-25-18)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of May 25, 2018, by PACIFIC WESTERN BANK, a California state chartered Bank ("Lender"), in favor of CELLTRAK TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 1051 Perimeter Drive, Suite 1000, Schaumburg, Illinois 60173.

Recitals

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in its copyrights, patents and trademarks, including without limitation its patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A and B attached hereto (respectively, and collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of January 29, 2016 (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

PACIFIC WESTERN BANK

Title:

406 Blackwell Street Suite 240 Durham, NC 27701

EXHIBIT A

Patents

Lender's security interest in the following patents was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 1, 2016 at Reel and Frame Number 037672/0762:

Description	Application Number / Patent Number	Application Date / Filing Date
System and method for facilitating outcome-based health care	8380542	2/19/2013
Home health point-of-care and administration system	8019622	9/13/2011
Systems and methods for a destination-based care services model	13/543499	7/6/2012
Systems and methods for time management in a healthcare system	13/896595	5/17/2013
System and method for facilitating outcome-based health care	13/769707	2/18/2013
Home health point-of-care and administration system	13/217603	8/25/2011
Home health point-of-care and administration system	12/848639	8/2/2010

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

Lender's security interest in the following trademarks was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 1, 2016 at Reel and Frame Number 5720/0640:

Description	Serial Number	Filing Date
CELLTRAK FORMSMANAGER	86314220	6/19/2014
CONNECTED WITH CARE	85205532	12/24/2010
CELLTRAK	85205536	12/24/2010
	85606325	4/24/2012
МАРНАСС	85606312	4/24/2012
CELLTRAK VISITMANAGER	85606323	4/24/2012
CELLTRAK TIMEMANAGER	85606308	4/24/2012
CELLTRAK CAREMANAGER	85606298	4/24/2012

.

RECORDED: 05/30/2018